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CUSTOM SHEARING
Dryland
areas*

Irrigated
areas*

Farm Flocks:
  Shear ewes, owner ties and bags                                                                        $/Head

$2.43
2.35-2.50

$2.43
2.35-2.50

  Shear rams, owner ties and bags                                                                         $/Head $4.85
4.70-5.00

$4.70
4.70-4.70

  Shear ewes, tie and bag                                                                                      $/Head $2.50
2.50-2.50

$2.40
2.30-2.50

  Shear rams, tie and bag                                                                                       $/Head $4.85
4.70-5.00

$4.77
4.60-5.00

  Shear feedlot lambs, tie and bag                                                                         $/Head $2.00
2.00-2.00

$2.00
2.00-2.00

Range Operations:
  Shear ewes, owner ties and bags                                                                        $/Head

$3.00
3.00-3.00

$1.60
1.60-1.60

  Shear rams, owner ties and bags                                                                         $/Head $5.00
5.00-5.00

U/A

  Shear ewes, tie and bag                                                                                      $/Head $3.00
3.00-3.00

U/A

  Shear rams, tie and bag                                                                                       $/Head $5.00
5.00-5.00

U/A

Tag and Face Clip Lambs:                                                                                $/Head $0.50
0.50-0.50

$0.50
0.50-0.50

Tag Ewes:                                                                                                            $/Head $0.68
0.68-0.68

$0.68
0.68-0.68

FEED PROCESSORS (Process ONLY, NO materials included) Dryland
areas*

Irrigated
areas*

Grind Hay:
  Tractor + tub-grinder, operator, hay owner feeds grinder                                        $/T

$4.00
4.00-4.00

$10.00
10.00-10.00

  Tractor + tub-grinder and operator, loader tractor and operator                              $/T U/A
$10.00

10.00-10.00

  Grinder only                                                                                                             $/T U/A U/A

Cubes into Range Cake:
  Bulk processing                                                                                                        $/T

$30.00
30.00-30.00

U/A

  Sacked, includes paper sack                                                                                     $/T $55.00
55.00-55.00

U/A

Alfalfa Pelleting: bulk processing                                                                             $/T U/A U/A

Small Grains:
  Steam and roll, bulk processing                                                                               $/T

$18.00
16.00-20.00

$20.00
20.00-20.00

  Grind, bulk processing                                                                                             $/T $18.00
16.00-20.00

$20.00
20.00-20.00

* Average rate reported/range of rates reported


