CUSTOM SHEARING		Dryland areas [*]	Irrigated areas [*]
Farm Flocks:	ſ	\$2.43	\$2.43
Shear ewes, owner ties and bags	\$/Head	2.35-2.50	2.35-2.50
Shear rams, owner ties and bags	\$/Head	\$4.85	\$4.70
		4.70-5.00	4.70-4.70
Shear ewes, tie and bag	\$/Head	\$2.50	\$2.40
-		2.50-2.50	2.30-2.50
Shear rams, tie and bag	\$/Head	\$4.85	\$4.77
		4.70-5.00	4.60-5.00
Shear feedlot lambs, tie and bag	\$/Head	\$2.00	\$2.00
		2.00-2.00	2.00-2.00
Range Operations:		\$3.00	\$1.60
Shear ewes, owner ties and bags	\$/Head	3.00-3.00	1.60-1.60
Shear rams, owner ties and bags	\$/Head	\$5.00	TT (1)
Shear rams, owner fies and bags	φ/ Heau	5.00-5.00	U/A
Shear ewes, tie and bag	\$/Head	\$3.00	
Shear ewes, tie and bag	φ/ Heau	3.00-3.00	U/A
Shear rams, tie and bag	\$/Head	\$5.00	
Shear rains, he and bag	φ/ Heau	5.00-5.00	U/A
Tag and Face Clip Lambs:	\$/Head	\$0.50	\$0.50
	φ/ Heau	0.50-0.50	0.50-0.50
Tag Ewes:	\$/Head	\$0.68	\$0.68
	φincuu	0.68-0.68	0.68-0.68
FEED PROCESSORS (Process ONLY, NO materials included)		Dryland areas [*]	Irrigated areas [*]
Grind Hay:	l l	\$4.00	\$10.00
Tractor + tub-grinder, operator, hay owner feeds grinder	\$/T	4.00-4.00	10.00-10.00
Tractor + tub-grinder and operator, loader tractor and operator	\$/T	U/A	\$10.00 10.00-10.00
Grinder only	\$/T	U/A	U/A
Cubes into Range Cake:	F	\$30.00	TT ()
Bulk processing	\$/T	30.00-30.00	0-30.00 U/A
Sacked, includes paper sack	\$/T	\$55.00	
Sacked, mendes paper sack	φ/ 1	55.00-55.00	U/A
Alfalfa Pelleting: bulk processing	\$/T	U/A	U/A
Small Grains:	F	\$18.00	\$20.00
Steam and roll, bulk processing	\$/T	16.00-20.00	20.00-20.00
Grind, bulk processing	\$/T	\$18.00	\$20.00
······································		16 00-20 00	20.00-20.00

16.00-20.00 *Average rate reported/range of rates reported

20.00-20.00